

**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS,
GHODNADI, TAL.SHIRUR, DIST.PUNE.**

PWDVA APPLN. NO.28/2025

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.5

Read the application and documents produced on record. It appears that, the application is filed against respondents under Sections of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 against the respondents. Hence, issue notice to the respondents calling their say on the application.

Date : 27/10/2025

(D.B.Domale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune